According requested by:

Wells Fargo Agety SErvices, INc.

When recorded mail to:

Mortgage Bancorporation P.O. Box 230 167 High St. Salem, Oregon 97308 Att: Jeannie Chadburn For MD ruge 9720

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Real Estate Loan Fund, Oregon, Ltd.
and transfers to Real Estate Loan Fund, Oregon, Ltd.
all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust to  Transamerica Title Insurance Co. Trustee, and recorded in the
Official Records in the County Recorder's office of Klamath  County State of Oregon described as follows:
County, State of Oregon, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

Together, with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated July 13, 1982

WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES INC

By Christophy Bongs Mass tovice Pres

Kathleen A. Mavilia, Ass't. Sec.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On July 13, 19 82 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Christopher D. Jones known to me to be the St. Vice President, and Kathleen A. Mavilia known to me to be the Ass't. Secretary of the corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within Instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS.

Notary Public Notary Public



\*\*

Bik.	∞	11	11	4	
Lot	18	σ	7	m	
Pages	3768	3765	3756	19831	en e
Vol	M81	M81.	M81	M81	
Date Recorded	03/03/81	03/03/81	03/03/81	11/13/81	STÀTE OF ÒRĒĞON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.
Acct.# 7219	00496	00593	90730	250	Filed for record .  his 29 day of July A. D. 19 82 at o'clock A M  duly recorded in Vol. M 82, of Mtge on a : 9720  EVELYN BIEHN, County in
Trustee	Transamerica Title	=	-	. = '	Fee \$8.00 By Joyn Me Shure
Grantors	HANN: Charyne L. & UFDYKE: Glenda J.	HANN: Charyne L. & UPDYKE: Glenda J.	CHONG: Douglas R. & Juanita L.	WALKER: Harland & Martha L.	